LEAFS "DANCING AT DETWEILLER"

Pictured are most of the guys minutes after finding out that the team
had qualified for the State Meet

LEAFS QUALIFY FOR STATE AT THE
PEORIA NOTRE DAME IHSA SECTIONAL MEET

On Saturday, October 31st, the Leafs traveled to Peoria's Historic Detweiller Park to participate in
the Peoria Notre Dame IHSA Sectional Meet. The field included teams from: Bartonville
(Limestone), Chicago (Brother Rice), Evergreen Park, Geneseo, LaSalle-Peru, Lemont, Metamora,
Midlothian (Bremen), Morris, Morton, Normal (University), Oak Forest, Oak Lawn (Richards), and
Peoria (Notre Dame.) Due to COVID-19 restrictions, the meet was contested using the IHSA
mandated schedule that required four separate races which allowed for less than 50 runners in
each "race". Following the completion of all the races, the results were then "merged” to
determine team and individual overall finishes.

During the “off-season”, the IHSA revised the qualifying criteria for both the 2A and 3A
classifications. In the past, there have been five sectional meets in each classification and the top
5 team qualified for the State Finals. They reduced the sectionals from five fo four and now
qualify the top SEVEN teams in each classification. The end result is a win for the sport since
this change will allow for 28 teams to qualify for the IHSA State Meet instead of the 25 teams
that have qualified in the past. The Leafs entered the meet "On a Roll" and hoping to end the 21
year drought that has existed since the team last qualified in 1999. That's right, the Leafs
haven't qualified for the IHSA State Meet as a TEAM this CENTURY. There have been a plethora



of near misses. However, as Coach Ehlert often says "It is what it is". Coach Ehlert devised a
race strategy that included a "controlled” opening mile and then attacking. To accomplish the goal
of qualifying, the Leafs would each need to run strong races collectively. There was a LOT of
excitement AND confidence as the Leafs’ races neared.

Back to the meet. "Session One" took off at 12:00 PM and contained each of the 15 qualifying
teams éth and 7th runners with a few of the individuals who qualified without their teams. The
Leafs had Junior Isaac Kuster and Freshman Cooper Schaad in the race. They both ran intelligent
races and really "Set the Tone" for the team as they executed the race plan to perfection. Issac
and Cooper sprinted home crossing the finish line in 10th and 12th places respectfully. They were
timed in 17:15 and 17:30. Game on!

"Session 2" fook off at 12:45 PM and contained each of the 15 qualifying teams 4th and 5th
runners with a few of the individuals who qualified without their teams. Racing for the Leafs
were Sophomore Tyler Gehl and Senior Lucas Nicke. Shortly after the mile mark, Tyler "took off"
and Lucas followed him. They ran past where I was standing running in FIRST AND SECOND
places. It was a pretty cool moment and one that I will never forget. I am pretty sure I saw a
SMILE on Tyler's face. There was a large pack on their tails. Tyler and Lucas sprinted home in
7th and 12th places. Their times were 16:44 and 17:10. Solid stuff. They really back up what
Isaac and Cooper had started. Momentum is a powerful asset and the Leafs had a LOT of it.

Up next was "Session 3" which took off at 1:30 PM and contained each of the 15 qualifying teams
2nd and-3rd runners with a few of the individuals who qualified without their feams. Racing for
the Leafs were Junior Tri-Captain Justin Johnson and Sophomore Gavin Allison. They continued to
"Follow the Race Plan" and executed it to perfection. Both Leafs ran together through the first
mile and then "Went to Work". The weather conditions were excellent in every way EXCEPT the
wind. There was a strong south wind blowing with gusts up to 25 to 30 mph. Justin and Gavin
sprinted home 11th and 15 places. Their times were 16:26 and 16:43. There were team members
jumping up and down everywhere I looked. It was really happening. Every single tfeam member
had run a great race up to this point.

Oh boy, one more race to go. "Session 4" took off at 1:15 PM and contained each of the 15
qualifying teams’ 1st runners with the top 9 individuals who qualified without their teams. Racing
for the Leafs was Senior Tri-Captain William Plumley. William has enjoyed a tremendous senior
season and to say that we were confident would be true. Still, how much stress can a person's
heart take? William didn't disappoint as he ran a near perfect race. He "moved at the mile" and
Jjust kept hammering the last two miles. He just kept passing runners and holding off those who
tried to go with him. He "stopped the clock" at 16:17 placing 6th in the "fast heat". The wind
gusts really picked up during his "session” and effected the final places.

When "The dust had settled” and all the results were "merged”, the individual results were
posted on Shazam Racings Page (they were the timing company.) We soon learned where each
man had finished overall. William Plumley (14th); Justin Johnson (22nd); Gavin Allison (35th);
Tyler Gehl (38th); Lucas Nicke (55th); Isaac Kuster 62nd); and Cooper Schaad (67th.) We
then had to wait for the final team results to be posted. We were pretty sure that the team
had made it but you never know. I'm not sure how long it was but time has never moved slower



for me. Finally, it was posted and the team had placed FIFTH with 145 points. They were only 7
points out of 4th place and sixteen points clear of the 6th and 7th place teams who tied with 161
points. They had DONE IT. THEY HAD QUALIFIED FOR THE STATE MEET. Unfortunately, due to
COVID-19, the IHSA State Meet will not be held this year. Shazam is hosting a club “"State Meet”
and we are hopeful that our teams will receive an invitation to compete in the 2A race next
Saturday in Chillicothe.

Let's put this accomplishment in perspective. The last time the Leafs participated in the State
Meet as a TEAM (there have been several individual qualifiers) Bill Clinton was the President

and Coach Ehlert was 28 years old with a thick head of hair. None of the team members were
even born yet. The list goes on...and on...and on. Let me also be clear to not slander any of the
Maple Leaf teams that were not able to participate in the IHSA State Meet. It certainly wasn't
due to a lack of effort or commitment. During that 21 years, there were a plethora of "near
misses". Each of those teams invested a tremendous amount of "Blood, Sweat, and Tears" into
trying to accomplish that feat. The years have gone by but many of those former Geneseo Maple
Leafs are still in contact with me and closely follow the team. It warms my heart knowing how
proud they are of what the 2020 team has accomplished. You are all part of a very proud
tradition in Geneseo Athletics and have added a significant “chapter” to that history. Job well
done, Men.

I know this is getting long but I can't help it. I have to throw in a special "shout out" to the
"PSYCH SQUAD”. They were literally EVERYWHERE. Some of the guys had even climbed up
some very BIG frees to encourage the team members who were racing. I can't wait to see what
Andrew Burke was able to capture on camera. Another HUGE "Job Well Done" goes out to all of
the families of the team members. Amazing support. Lastly, congratulations to Head Coach Todd
Ehlert. He is a highly motivated man who who possesses an "Infectious” Enthusiasm”. The dude
is a winner. Whatever challenge that has been placed in his path has been conquered with a lot
of hard work. It is an honor to be a member of his coaching staff and a part of this historic
team. God Bless You All. "DREAM BIG"

"DREAM BIG"



PREP CROSS COUNTRY | ILLINOIS 2A SECTION—A_L
Leafs finish season ‘state-bound’

KYLE HARTWICK
khartwick@gconline.com

PEORIA — In any nor-
mal year, the Geneseo cross
country teams would be
headed back to Detweiller
Park next Saturday as qual-
ifiers for the IHSA 2A State
Meet.

However, in the COVID
altered season, the Maple
Leafs have to settle for their
performances at sectionals
to cap off a remarkable run.

Both the boys and girls
teams would have qualified
for the state meet. The boys
team finished fifth with 145
points and the girls were
sixth at 106 points. The top
seven teams in 2A at each
sectional would have qual-
ified.

The last time the girls
team qualified for the state
meet was in 2009, and the
boyslast competed asateam
in Peoriain 1999.

Esther Brown and Avery
Magerkurth led the Maple
Leafs with a pair of top-10

finishes. Brown took sev- -

enth with a time of 19 min-
utes, 13 seconds, and Mag-
erkurth finished just five
seconds back in ninth place.

William Plumley fin-
ished 14th overall, sixth in
his flight, with a time of 16
minutes, 17 seconds for the
boys. Justin Johnson was the
next finisher for the Maple
Leafs witha22nd-place fin-
ishin16:26.

Coach Kelley Timmer-
man made the choice to
run her top two runners —
Brown and Magerkurth —
in the third flight, where the
second and third runners
from each team ran. That’s

due to the chemistry the two
developed over the course of
the year.

“Our relationship means
everything to me)” Mag-
erkurth said. “We push
each other and always run
as fast as the fastest runner
on the course. Her presence
is comforting for me and we
always bring out the best
from each other. Our con-
nection is unbelievable.”

The two placed second
and third in their flight and

fed off each other the entire’

race.

“I went to coach before
the race and said I couldn’t
run without her!” Brown
said. “With us, one person
pushesus for part of therace

+ and the other stays behind.

We work in tune. Istruggled
in first mile, but I pushed
through it for her. We have
each other’s back”

It wasn't just the top two
for Geneseo, as former indi-

vidual state qualifier Lacey '

Laxton posted a season-best
time of 19:44 to finish 25th.

“It was a wonderful expe-
rience, cannot say enough
about how hard this team
worked this season,” Tim-
merman said. “You never
know how the cards are
going to play out in a race
like this. It’s hard to judge
unless you're really on top
of things.

“This was the hardest I
have pushed a group of girls,
and they responded well
with hardly any injuries.
We ran longer runs, up to
11 miles in the season. They
worked hard. The ultimate
honoristo get downtostate,
Tjust wish we had that extra

week and get closure for the
season. I'm so happy for the
girls?”

As he crossed the finish
line, Plumley knew that he
had finally accomplished
what he spent the last few
years pushing toward.

Last season, he finished
just one place and one sec-
ond back of qualifying for
the state meet as an indi-
vidual but knew when he
finished today that nomat-
ter how the teamrace sorted
out, he would be listed as a -
state qualifier in the record
books. ¢

“Today wasn'’t about per-
sonal bests, it wasjust about
keeping pace and beating
the guy next tome” Plumley
said. “I'm happy I was able
to pullit off and we were able
to qualify as a team”

Coach Todd Ehlert was
happy how everything
ended for his team and was
especially happy with the
specific place they finished.

“The boys ran great to-
day;” Ehlert said. “The wind
was crazy, but it warmed up
throughout the day from
when the girls were running.
I'm really proud of how we
finished, and it was really
special because fifth is the
traditional place to qualify
for state” -

“This team was really
special to me;” Plumley
said. “I've been with most
of them for the last three
or for years, and we've been
regional and conference
champions in my time with
the team. To qualify as a
team, even though there’s
no state meet, isreally great
tosee” ;

Class 2A Peoria Notre Dame

At Detweiler Park, Peoria (3 mlle_s)
Teams - 1. Metamora 66, 2. Morton 66, 3. Peoria Notre Dame
105, 4. Normal University 138, 5. Geneseo 145, 6. Lemont 161, 7.
0ak Lawn Richards 161, 8. Chicago Brather Rice 187, 9. Limestone
189, 10. Morris 277, 11. LaSalle-Peru 318, 12. Midlothian 327, 13.
0Oak Forest 352, 14. Chicago Heights Marian 402, 15. Chicago
Evergreen Park 414
Topnlgﬂ individuals — 1. Wilson Georges, Limestone, 14:51; 2. 1an
0'Laughlin, Metamora, 15:02; 3. Hunter Roedell, Metamora, 15:29;
4, Josh Weeks, Morton, 15:39; 5. Yonas Wuthrich, 15:53; 6. Jackson
Ward, Washington, 15:59; 7. Eddie Burke, Chicago Brother Rice,
16:00; 8. Colton Barb, Metamora, 16:02; 9. Brennan Messmer,
Peoria Notre Dame, 16:02; 10. Mikey Corcoran, Chicago Brother
Rice, 16:08 ’
Geneseo (145) - 14. William Plumley 16:17; 22. Justin Johnson 16:26;
35, Gavin Allison 16:43; 38. Tyler Gehl 16:44; 5. Lucas Nicke17:10



Geneseo Boys

Cross Country finish strong

by Claudia Loucks
Correspondent

If this was a “normal
year” for student ath-
letes, the Geneseo Maple
Leaf cross country teams
would be preparing for the
IHSA Class 2A State Finals
next weekend in Peoria.
But 2020 is anything but
normal, in the midst of the

COVID-19 pandemic, and
even though both boys
and girls teams quali-
fied for State with their
Sectional showings on
Oct. 31 at Detweiller Park
in Peoria, that was their
final meet for the 2020
cross country season...
And their performances
were outstanding,

GHS boys’ finished fifth

Senior William Plumley
finished 14th overall with
arun of 16 minutes and 17
seconds. Justin Johnson

was the next GHS finisher .

and came in 22nd with a
time of 16 minutes and 26
seconds.

Coach Todd Ehlert
shared his excitement for
Plumley and for the team
and said, “William came

with 145 points and the
girls came in sixth with
106 points.

There were 15 teams
competing at Sectional
with the top seven teams
in Class 2A qualifying for
State.

The last time the GHS
boys’ qualified as a team
for the State Meet was in
1999.

in first at the Regional to

help us capture second

place asateam andhehas
worked so hard for the

last three years that Ihave

coached.

“We competed
Saturday (at Sectional)
just as if there would
have been a State meet,”
he said. “The guys ran
phenomenal under very

windy conditions.”

“The guys were great
yesterday. The whole
team ran incredible and
this is a really special
group of guys.”

Ehlert said, “I’'mreally
proud of how we fin-
ished because fifth is
the traditional place to

See BOYS, B2



they are going to continue
to have plenty of success.

I don’t know what Track
will look like this season,
but I'm sure the school
will do their best to let us
compete.”

When asked about
future plans, Plumley.
said, “I’'m planning to
Iun in college, but I’m
undecided as to where I'm

BOYS

From Page B1

i

qualify for State....This
has been a fantastic year
for our team, winning the
Western Big 6 champion-
ship, placing second at

the Regional as a team,
having William (Plumley)
be the individual Regional
champion. Finishing our
season as a team by quali-
fying for State was icing on
the cake.” ;

Coach Ehlert also com-
mented on the support
from the entire boys’
cross country team and
he said many of them
drove to Peoria on their
own...”They are known
as the ‘hype squad’ and
they run around with a
flag, a cow bell they ring
and Vuvuzellas (horns)
and that was a huge help
for the team...It takes an
Army to win.”

Plumley was the
standout for the team at
Sectional and he also has

Representing the GHS Boys’ Cross Country team at
Sectional in Peoria were, from left, Josiah King (alternate);
Tyler Gehl, Isaac Kuster, William Plumley, Justin Johnson,
Cooper Schaad, and Gavin Allison. Lucas Nicke also was’
one of the seven runmners at Sectional, but was absent
when the photo was taken.

had a great senior season,
including in mid-October
when the Boys’ Cross
Country Team accom-
plished a goal they set for
themselves at the begin-
ning of the 2020 season
- winning the Western
Big 6 title for the first time.
“We went down there
(to Peoria) knowing that
would be our last race
for the season and for the
team,” Plumley said.
“The conditions were

going yet,”
not that ideal as it was
pretty windy. I think
everybody stepped up
to the plate and ran their
heart out. This team is
pretty special to me as we - 318.
have been together for the -Midlothian Bremen -
last three or four years.” 12th - 327.

He added, “As for the
team, I don’t think they
have to worry about
future success when I'm
gone. The guys are pretty
determined and we have
a lot of depth, so I think

TEAM RESULTS AT
SECTIONAL (Oct.31):

-Metamora - 1st - 66
points.

-Morton - 2nd - 66
points.

-Peoria Notre Dame -
3rd - 105.

-Normal University -
4th - 138. .

-Geneseo - 5th - 145.

-Lemont - 6th - 161.

-0ak Lawn Richards -
7th - 161.

-Chicago Brother Rice -
8th - 187.

-Bartonville Limestone
- oth - 189.

-Morris -10th - 277.

-LaSalle-Peru - 11th

-Oak Forest - i3th
- 352. ‘
-Chicago Heights - 14th
- 402. !

-Evergreen Park, - 15th
- 414.

GENESEO INDIVIDUAL
RESULTS AT

| SECTIONAL Oct. 31:

-William Plumley - 14th
-16:17.6.

-Justin Johnson - 22nd
-16:26.2. :

-Gavin Allison - 35th
-16:43.2

-Tyler Gehl - 38th
-16:44.6.

-Lucas Nicke - 55th
-17:10.

-Isaac Kuster - 66th
-17:15.9.

-Cooper Schaad - 67th
-17:30.3.



Date: 10/31/2020 |

Meet: Peoria Notre Dame IHSA Sectional

Site: Peoria's Historic Detweiller Park |

Conditions: Race time temperatures in the 50's with strong south winds!

Course: Hard and fast. Only the wind slowed the runners down

Racing Distance: 3.00 miles

Team Finish: Varsity Boys: 5TH PLACE

TIME |ATHLETE PL | R| 1-M 2-M 3-M | AVE.
1 16:17 |William Plumley-12 14 | V | 5:10 | 5:35 | 5:31 | 5:25
2 16:26 [Justin Johnson-11 22 | V| 5:17 | 5:34 | 5:34 | 5:28
3 16:43 |Gavin Allison-10 35 | V| 5:17 | 5:39 | 5:46 | 5:34
4 16:44 |[Tyler Gehl-10 38 | V| 5:19 | 5:40 | 5:44 | 5:34
5 17:10 |Lucas Nicke-12 55 | V| 5:18 | 5:48 | 6:02 | 5:42
6 17:15 |Isaac Kuster-11 62 | V| 5:21 | 5:54 | 5:59 [ 5:44
7 17:30 |Cooper Schaad-09 67 | V| 5:31 | 6:03 | 5:54 | 5:49
DNC |none
14:51 [Varsity Race Leader 1 V | 4:53 | 4:55 | 5:01 | 4:57
Geneseo Spread
1-5 0:53
1-7 1:13




Race Date

October 31, 2020

IHSA Class 2A XC Sectional #2 - Peoria Notre Dame

Place Score Bib No Name
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33

(<5)
34
35
36
37
38
39

9624
9691
9692
9716
9717
9753
9634
9687
9748
9635
9738
9710
9725
9664
9651
9671
9747
9627
9680
9715
97562
9661
9681
9721
9659
9720
9741
9745
9690
9750
9735
9714
9693
9688
9665
9744
9751
9660
9650
9737
9684
9705
9689
9713
9746

Wilson Georges
lan O'Laughlin
Hunter Roedell
Josh Weeks
Yonas Wuthrich
Jackson Ward
Eddie Burke
Colton Barb
Brennan Messmer
Mikey Corcoran
David Olmos
Keegan Anderson
Sachit Muduli
William Plumley
Henry Welsh
Ryan Hartman
Logan Keene
Edwin Monroe
Nicholas Kania
Chase Sauder
Eddie Papis
Justin Johnson
TJ Polen
Brandt Henderson
Ben Vasquez
Mathias Culbertson
Jack Weiland
Patrick Couri
Nathan Haines
Trey Socha
Owen Forberg
Luke Kunz
Cade Ward
Carson Cowling
Gavin Allison
Jac Couri

Kody Danko
Tyler Gehl

Nick Sell

Louis Leahy
Niko Vallianatos
Nico Ferrero
Andy Foster
Layton Knoop
Brett Dickerson

ShaZam Racing www.shazamracing.com

Varsity Boys Overall

Boys

Varsity Boys Overall

Team

Bartonville (Limestone)
Metamora

Metamora
Morton
Morton
Washington
Chicago (Brother Rice)
Metamora
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Chicago (Brother Rice)
Cak Lawn (Richards)
Morton
Normal (University)
Geneseo
Dunlap
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Bartonville (Limestone)
Lemont
Morton
Washington
Geneseo
Lemont
Normal (University)
Galesburg
Normal (University)
Oak Lawn (Richards)
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Metamora
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Gak Lawn (Richards)
Morton
Metamora
Metamora
Geneseo
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Streator (Twp.)
Geneseo
Dunlap
Oak Lawn (Richards)
Lemont
Morris
Metamora
Morton
Peoria (Notre Dame)

1

-------- Splits =------- Finish
Grade Mile 1 Mile 2 FINIS Time Pace
11 4:53 9:49 14:51 14:51.29 4:57/M
12 4:54 9:55 15:02 15:02.05 5:01/M
12 4:58 10:13 15:29 15:29.00 5:10/M
9 5:01 10:17 15:39 15:39.00 5:13/M
9 5:16 10:31 15:53 15:53.84 5:18/M
11 4:54 10:21 15:59 15:59.85 5:20/M
12 5:16 10:40 16:00 16:00.53 5:20/M
12 5115 10:46 16:02 16:02.04 5:21/M
12 5:14 10:44 16:02 16:02.83 5:21/M
12 5:15 10:41 16:08 16:08.80 5:23/M
12 5:03 10:29 16:10 16:10.07 5:23/M
11 5:16 10:39 16:10 16:10.96 5:24/M
9 5116 10:36 16:15 16:15.58 5:25/M
12 510 10:45 16:17 16:17.59 5:26/M
10 5:05 10:41 16:19 16:19.66 5:27/M
11 5:08 10:46 16:20 16:20.52 5:27/M
12 5:07 10:41 16:21 16:21.39 5:27/M
12 516 10:48 16:22 16:22.16 5:27/M
12 5:02 10:32 16:22 16:22.28 5:27/M
10 5:20 10:58 16:22 16:22.72 5:28/M
10 5:16 10:48 16:24 16:24.01  5:28/M
11 5:17 10:51 16:26 16:26.20 5:29/M
10 5:15 10:52 16:26 16:26.85 5:29/M
8 516 10:49 16:29 16:29.62 5:30/M
12 5:08 10:46 16:33 16:33.10 5:31/M
12 519 11:01 16:33 16:33.70 5:31/M
11 5:17 10:56 16:33 16:33.96 5:31/M
12 520 10:58 16:34 16:34.04 5:31/M
9 520 10:59 16:34 16:34.51 5:32/M
11 5:22 10:59 16:36 16:36.36 5:32/M
10 5:21 10:59 16:36 16:36.94 5:32/M
11 519 10:58 16:37 16:37.83 5:33/M
12 5:17 11:04 16:41 16:41.48 5:34/M
10 5:18 11:03 16:42 16:42.82 5:34/M
10 5:17 10:57 16:43 16:43.19 5:34/M
11 5:12 11:02 16:44 16:44.41 5:35/M
10 510 10:54 16:44 16:44.53 5:35/M
10 5:19 10:59 16:44 16:44.61 5:35/M
10 519 11:06 16:46 16:46.34 5:35/M
11 5:18 11.06 16:46 16:46.43 5:35/M
12 5:20 10:56 16:47 16:47.12 5:36/M
12 5:26 11:16 16:48 16:48.21 5:36/M
11 521 11:07 16:49 16:49.66 5:37/M
9 5:16 11:.03 16:50 16:50.09 5:37/M
12 517 10:55 16:50 16:50.55 5:37/M

11/02/2020 06:31:40



Race Date

October 31, 2020

IHSA Class 2A XC Sectional #2 - Peoria Notre Dame

Place Score Bib No Name
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9696
9722
9723
9683
9709
9711
9682
9623
9749
9663
9729
9669
9698
9697
9703
9636
9662
9640
9678
9626
9637
9667
9704
9641
9645
9726
9625
9740
9733
9727
9644
9639
9621
9739
9742
9658
9628
9657
9654
9732
9670
9674
9708
9707
9718

Zach Casper
Zach Hutchins
Andy Kehias
Andrew Tilly
Kaden Welch
Tristan Sturhahn
Evan Schiffman
Reece Dusek
Mitch Rickey
Lucas Nicke
lvan Corral

Matt Beard
Diego Frausto
David Dudek
Matt Clark

Sean Deane
Isaac Kuster
Connor Melean
Jack Davey
Cole Leach
Charley Duggan
Cooper Schaad
Bryce Claypaool
Charlie Walsh
Christopher Kasperan
Ryan Rice
Ashton Horchem
Luke Vana

Prem Patel
Brandan Bagnara
Bryan Johnson
Sean McNally
Bryce Baker
Josh Smith

Liam Tipple
Nate Fernandez
Lloyd Peronnet
Dan Farritor
Rocco Cipolla
Liam McGoldrick
Erik Garcia
Avery Lueck
Evan Ramos
Milton Mondragon
Xander Stoub

ShaZam Racing www.shazamracing.com

Varsity Boys Overall

Boys

Varsity Boys Overall

Team
Midlothian (Bremen)
Normal (University)
Normal (University)
Lemont
Morris
Morton
Lemont
Bartonville (Limestone)
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Geneseo
Oak Forest
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
Midlothian (Bremen)
Midlothian (Bremen)
Morris
Chicago (Brother Rice)
Geneseo
Chicago (Brother Rice)
Lemont
Bartonville (Limestone)
Chicago (Brother Rice)
Geneseo
Morris
Chicago (Brother Rice)
Chicago Heights
Normal (University)
Bartonville (Limestone)
Oak Lawn (Richards)
Oak Forest
Oak Forest
Chicago Heights
Chicago (Brother Rice)
Bartonville (Limestone)
Oak Lawn (Richards)
Ottawa (Twp.)
Evergreen Park
Bartonville (Limestone)
Evergreen Park
Evergreen Park
Oak Forest
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
Morris
Morris
New Lenox (Providence

2

-------- Splits -------- Finish
Grade Mile 1 Mile 2 FINIS Time Pace
12 5:13 11:01 16:51 16:51.45 5:37/M
11 5:19 11:00 16:51 16:51.55 5:37/M
12 5:18 10:59 16:51 16:51.62 5:37/M
11 5:20 11:10 16:54 16:54.90 5:38/M
10 526 11:17 16:55 16:55.68 5:39/M
11 5:12 11:03 17:00 17:00.44 5:40/M
11 516 11:05 17:07 17:.07.44 5:42/M
10 517 11:09 17:07 17:07.99 5:43/M
12 5:12 11:04 17:09 17:09.37 5:43/M
12 518 11.07 17:10 17:10.03 5:43/M
11 5:21 1111 17:13 17:13.17  5:44/M
11 526 11:23 17:13 17:13.43 5:44/M
11 5:26 11:24 1714 17:14.32 5:45/M
10 5:25 11:27 17:14 17:14.76  5:45/M
11 517 11:14 17:14 17:14.95 5:45/M
12 5:30 11:28 17:15 17:15.67 5:45/M
11 5:21 11:16 17:15 17:15.85 5:45/M
11 522 11:22 17:16 17:16.66 5:46/M
9 5:25 11:24 17:18 17:18.36  5:46/M
12 5:24 11:21 17:26 17:26.00 5:49/M
9 5:33 11:39 17:28 17:28.44 5:49/M
9 5:31 11:35 17:30 17:30.34 5:50/M
12 5:27 11:27 17:31 17:31.85 5:51/M
10 5:30 11:29 17:32 17:32.76  5:51/M
12 5:29 11:22 17:38 17:38.01  5:53/M
11 529 11:35 17:39 17:39.46 5:53/M
11 524 11:33 17:39 17:39.78 5:53/M
12 5:25 11:28 17:40 17:40.61 5:54/M
11 5:32 11:37 17:41 17:41.20 5:54/M
11 5:30 11:41 17:44 17:44.42 5:55/M
11 5:28 11:34 17:44 17:4461 5:55/M
11 527 11:35 17:44 17:44.67 5:55/M
12 5:34 11:50 17:45 17:45.34 5:55/M
10 5:33 11:52 17:48 17:48.56 5:56/M
10 5:34 11:44 17:52 17:52.83 5:58/M
10 5:24 11:37 17:54 17:54.35 5:58/M
9 5:35 11:42 17:55 17:55.82 5:59/M
12 5:31 11:49 17:55 17:55.88 5:59/M
9 5:35 11:58 18:06 18:06.79 6:02/M
11 528 11:42 18:08 18:08.60 6:03/M
10 5:43 11:57 18:10 18:10.99 6:04/M
9 5:45 12:02 18:13 18:13.53 6:05/M
10 5:42 12:02 18:15 18:15.56 6:05/M
12 542 12:06 18:16 18:16.12 6:.05/M
10 5:42 12:01 18:16 18:16.98 6:06/M

11/02/2020 06:31:41



Race Date
October 31, 2020

IHSA Class 2A XC Sectional #2 - Peoria Notre Dame

Place Score Bib No Name

91 83 9706
92 84 9694
93 85 9677
94 (<5) 9685
95 86 9642
9% 87 9730
97 (<5) 9632
98 88 9736
99 89 9647
100 90 9728
101 (<5) 9668
102 91 9734
103 92 9652
104 93 9648
105 (<5) 9630
106 94 9676
107 95 9653
108 96 9672
109 97 9673
110 (<5) 9631
111 98 9695
112 99 9646
113 100 9656
114 101 9701
115 102 9699
116 (<5) 9629
117 103 9643

ShaZzam Racing www.shazamracing.com

Julian Gonzalez
Bryan Barban
Liam Carey

Tyler Kropp

Noah Deabel
Andy Damon
Cody Dziallo
Sebastian Gasinski
George Partin
Carter Birk

Sam Yohnka
Smith Patel
Diego Abonce
Ryan Tuley
Darion Caldwell
Cooper Vaske
John Bledsoe
Jonathan Johnson
Jon Lemmer
Antonio Contreras
Jaquari Booker
Chris Ormsby
Jack Donnelly
Miguel Serrato
Roman Meza
Alexander Bratton
David Flores

Varsity Boys Overall

Boys

Varsity Boys Overall

Team

Morris

Midlothian (Bremen)
Lemont

Manteno
Chicago Heights
Oak Forest
Chicago (Agricultural
Oak Lawn (Richards)
Chicago Heights
Oak Forest
Kankakee (Sr.)
Oak Forest
Evergreen Park
Chicago Heights
Chicago (Agricultural
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
Evergreen Park
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
Chicago (Agricultural
Midlothian (Bremen)
Chicago Heights
Evergreen Park
Midlothian (Bremen)
Midlothian (Bremen)
Chicago (Agricultural
Chicago Heights

-------- Splits --------  Finish
Grade Mile 1 Mile 2 FINIS Time Pace
11 5:38 12:00 18:18 18:18.47 6:06/M
12 5:33 11:50 18:21 18:21.58 6:07/M
10 5:34 12:01 18:26 18:26.74 6:09/M
11 6:02 12:30 18:31 18:31.93 6:11/M
11 5:46 12:07 18:33 18:33.58 6:11/M
10 5:33 12:00 18:37 18:37.11 6:12/M
10 549 12:16 18:39 18:39.62 6:13/M
9 546 12:25 18:39 18:39.74 6:13/M
10 5:33 11:58 18:42 18:42.01 6:14/M
11 5:44 12:11 18:42 18:42.57 6:14/M
10 5:42 12:15 18:45 18:45.92 6:15/M
11 544 12:19 18:48 18:48.68 6:16/M
9 6:04 12:30 18:51 18:51.20 6:17/M
10 5:34 12:00 18:51 18:51.97 6:17/M
11 5:49 12:18 19:05 19:05.53 6:22/M
11 5:47 12:25 19:14 19:14.01  6:25/M
11 5:51 12:41 19:45 19:4558 6:35/M
12 6:03 13:07 20:03 20:03.58 6:41/M
12 6:03 13:08 20:05 20:05.35 6:42/M
9 6:19 13:17 20:07 20:07.16 6:42/M
12 6:23 13:18 20:19 20:19.59 6:47/M
11 548 13:10 20:48 20:48.00 6:56/M
10 6:24 13:43 20:56 20:56.89 6:59/M
12 6:22 13:25 21:03 21:03.43 7:01/M
10 6:25 13:51 21:09 21:09.66 7:03/M
9 6:28 13:59 21:19 21:19.57 7:07/M
11 6:23 13:56 21:38 21:38.23 7:13/M

11/02/2020 06:31:41



Race Date
October 31, 2020

IHSA Class 2A XC Sectional #2 - Peoria Notre Dame

Place Score Bib No Name

1 (<5) 9720
2 (<5) 9693
3 (<5) 9688
4 (<5) 9744
5 (<5) 9713
6 (<5) 9722
7 (<5) 9711
8 (<5) 9682
9 (<5) 9749
10 (<5) 9662
11 (<5) 9637
12 (<5) 9667
13 (<5) 9639
14 (<5) 9621
15 (<5) 9739
16 (<5) 9628
17 (<5) 9707
18 (<5) 9706
19 (<5) 9677
20 (<5) 9685
21 (<5) 9736
22 (<5) 9728
23 (<5) 9734
24 (<5) 9652
25 (<5) 9672
26 (<5) 9673
27 (<5) 9631
28 (<5) 9695
29 (<5) 9646
30 (<5) 9656
31 (<5) 9701
32 (<5) 9643

Mathias Culbertson
Cade Ward
Carson Cowling
Jac Couri

Layton Knoop
Zach Hutchins
Tristan Sturhahn
Evan Schiffman
Mitch Rickey
Isaac Kuster
Charley Duggan
Cooper Schaad
Sean McNally
Bryce Baker

Josh Smith

Lloyd Peronnet
Milton Mondragon
Julian Gonzalez
Liam Carey

Tyler Kropp
Sebastian Gasinski
Carter Birk

Smith Patel
Diego Abonce
Jonathan Johnson
Jon Lemmer
Antonio Contreras
Jaquari Booker
Chris Ormsby
Jack Donnelly
Miguel Serrato
David Flores

ShaZam Racing www.shazamracing.com

Overall Finish List

Boys

Varsity Boys Flight 1

Team

Normal (University)
Metamora
Metamora

Peoria (Notre Dame)
Morton
Normal (University)
Morton
Lemont

Peoria (Notre Dame)
Geneseo
Chicago (Brother Rice)
Geneseo
Chicago (Brother Rice)
Bartonville (Limestone)
Oak Lawn (Richards)
Bartonville (Limestone)
Morris
Morris
Lemont
Manteno
Oak Lawn (Richards)
Oak Forest
Oak Forest
Evergreen Park
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
Chicago (Agricultural
Midlothian (Bremen)
Chicago Heights
Evergreen Park
Midlothian (Bremen)
Chicago Heights

-------- Splits -------- Finish
Grade Mile 1 Mile 2 FINIS Time Pace
12 5:19 11:01 16:33 16:33.70 5:31/M
12 5:17 11:04 16:41 16:41.48 5:34/M
10 5:18 11:03 16:42 16:42.82 5:34/M
11 512 11:02 16:44 16:44.41 5:35/M
9 5:16 11:03 16:50 16:50.09 5:37/M
11 5:19 11:00 16:51 16:51.55 5:37/M
11 5:12 11:03 17:00 17:00.44 5:40/M
11 5:16 11:05 17.07 17.07.44 5:42/M
12 5:12 11:04 17:09 17:.09.37 5:43/M
11 521 11:16 17:15 17:15.85 5:45/M
9 5:33 11:39 17:28 17:28.44 5:49/M
9 5:31 11:35 17:30 17:30.34 5:50/M
11 5:27 11:35 17:44 17:44.67 5:55/M
12 5:34 11:50 17:.45 17:45.34 5:55/M
10 5:33 11:52 17:48 17:48.56 5:56/M
9 5:35 11:42 17:55 17:55.82 5:59/M
12 5:42 12:06 18:16 18:16.12 6:05/M
11 5:38 12:00 18:18 18:18.47 6:06/M
10, 5:34 12:01 18:26 18:26.74 6:09/M
11 6:02 12:30 18:31 18:31.93 6:11/M
9 5:46 12:25 18:39 18:39.74 6:13/M
11 5:44 12:11 18:42 18:42.57 6:14/M
11 5:44 12:19 1848 18:48.68 6:16/M
9 6:04 12:30 18:51 18:51.20 6:17/M
12 6:03 13:07 20:03 20:03.58 6:41/M
12 6:03 13:08 20:05 20:05.35 6:42/M
9 6:19 13:17 20:07 20:07.16 6:42/M
12 6:23 13:18 20:19 20:19.59 6:47/M
11 5:48 13:10 20:48 20:48.00 6:56/M
10 6:24 13:43 20:56 20:56.89 6:59/M
12 6:22 13:25 21:03 21:03.43 7:01/M
11 6:23 13:56 21:38 21:38.23 7:13/M

11/02/2020 06:30:26



Race Date

October 31, 2020

IHSA Class 2A XC Sectional #2 - Peoria Notre Dame

Place Score Bib No Name

1

0o ~NO O WN

(o]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

(<95)
(<5)
(<95)
(<5)

)

9715
9745
9690
9750
9735
9714
9660
9650
9689
9723
9683
9663
9636
9640
9678
9626
9704
9726
9625
9740
9733
9644
9658
9674
9708
9694
9642
9730
9676
9653
9699

Chase Sauder
Patrick Couri
Nathan Haines
Trey Socha
Owen Forberg
Luke Kunz
Tyler Gehl
Nick Sell

Andy Foster
Andy Kehias
Andrew Tilly
Lucas Nicke
Sean Deane
Connor Melean
Jack Davey
Cole Leach
Bryce Claypool
Ryan Rice
Ashton Horchem
Luke Vana
Prem Patel
Bryan Johnson
Nate Fernandez
Avery Lueck
Evan Ramos
Bryan Barban
Noah Deabel
Andy Damon
Cooper Vaske
John Bledsoe
Roman Meza

ShaZam Racing www.shazamracing.com

Overall Finish List

Boys

VmﬁWBwsH@m2

Team

Morton

Peoria (Notre Dame)
Metamora
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Oak Lawn (Richards)
Morton
Geneseo
Dunlap
Metamora
Normal (University)
Lemont
Geneseo
Chicago (Brother Rice)
Chicago (Brother Rice)
Lemont
Bartonville (Limestone)
Morris
Normal (University)
Bartonville (Limestone)
Oak Lawn (Richards)
Oak Forest
Chicago Heights
Evergreen Park
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
Morris
Midlothian (Bremen)
Chicago Heights
Oak Forest
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
Evergreen Park
Midlothian (Bremen)

-------- Splits --------  Finish
Grade Mile 1 Mile 2 FINIS Time Pace
10  5:20 10:58 16:22 16:22.72  5:28/M
12 520 10:58 16:34 16:34.04 5:31/M
9 5:20 10:59 16:34 16:34.51 5:32/M
11 5:22 10:59 16:36 16:36.36 5:32/M
10  5:21 10:59 16:36 16:36.94 5:32/M
11 5:19 10:58 16:37 16:37.83 5:33/M
10 5119 10:59 16:44 16:44.61 5:35/M
10  5:19 11:06 16:46 16:46.34 5:35/M
11 5:21 11:.07 16:49 16:49.66 5:37/M
12 5:18 10:59 16:51 16:51.62 5:37/M
11 5:20 11:10 16:54 16:54.90 5:38/M
12 518 11:.07 17:10 17:10.03  5:43/M
12 530 11:28 17:15 17:15.67 5:45/M
11 5:22 11:22 1716 17:16.66 5:46/M
9 5:25 11:24 17:18 17:18.36  5:46/M
12 524 11:21 17:26 17:26.00 5:49/M
12 527 11:27 17:31 17:31.85 5:51/M
1" 5:29 11:35 17:39 17:39.46 5:53/M
11 5:24 11:33 17:39 17:39.78 5:53/M
12 5:25 11:28 17:40 17:40.61 5:54/M
11 5:32 11:37 17:41 17:41.20 5:54/M
11 5:28 11:34 17:44 17:4461 5:55/M
10 5:24 11:37 17:54 17:54.35 5:58/M
9 5:45 12:02 18:13 18:13.53 6:05/M
10  5:42 12:.02 18:15 18:15.56 6:05/M
12 5:33 11:50 18:21 18:21.58 6:07/M
11 5:46 12:.07 18:33 18:33.58 6:11/M
10  5:33 12:00 18:37 18:37.11 6:12/M
11 5:47 12:25 19:14 19:14.01  6:25/M
11 5:51 12:41 19:45 19:.45.58 6:35/M
10  6:25 13:51 21:09 21:09.66 7:03/M

11/02/2020 06:30:27



Race Date

October 31, 2020

IHSA Class 2A XC Sectional #2 - Peoria Notre Dame

Place Score Bib No Name

1 (<5

9692
9717
9634
9687
9748
9635
9710
9725
9627
9752
9661
9681
9721
9741
9665
9737
9684
9705
9746
9709
9623
9669
9698
9697
9727
9657
9654
9732
9670
9647
90668
9648

Hunter Roedell
Yonas Wuthrich
Eddie Burke
Colton Barb
Brennan Messmer
Mikey Corcoran
Keegan Anderson
Sachit Muduli
Edwin Monroe
Eddie Papis
Justin Johnson
TJ Polen

Brandt Henderson
Jack Weiland
Gavin Allison
Louis Leahy
Niko Vallianatos
Nico Ferrero
Brett Dickerson
Kaden Welch
Reece Dusek
Matt Beard
Diego Frausto
David Dudek
Brandan Bagnara
Dan Farritor
Rocco Cipolla
Liam McGoldrick
Erik Garcia
George Partin
Sam Yohnka
Ryan Tuley

ShaZam Racing www.shazamracing.com

Overall Finish List

Boys

Varsity Boys Flight 3

Team
Metamora

Morton
Chicago (Brother Rice)
Metamora

Peoria (Notre Dame)
Chicago (Brother Rice)
Morton
Normal (University)
Bartonville (Limestone)
Washington
Geneseo
Lemont
Normal (University)
Oak Lawn (Richards)
Geneseo
Oak Lawn (Richards)
Lemont
Morris
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Morris
Bartonville (Limestone)
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
Midlothian (Bremen)
Midlothian (Bremen)
Oak Forest
Evergreen Park
Evergreen Park
Oak Forest
LaSalle (L.-Peru)
Chicago Heights
Kankakee (Sr.)
Chicago Heights

-------- Splits -------- Finish
Grade Mile 1 Mile 2 FINIS Time Pace
12 4:58 10:13 15:29 15:29.00 5:10/M
9 5:16 10:31 15:53 15:53.84 5:18/M
12 5:16 10:40 16:00 16:00.53 5:20/M
12 515 10:46 16:02 16:02.04 5:21/M
12 5:14 10:44 16:02 16:02.83 5:21/M
12 5:15 10:41 16:08 16:08.80 5:23/M
11 5:16 10:39 16:10 16:10.96 5:24/M
9 5:16 10:36 16:15 16:15.58 5:25/M
12 5:16 10:48 16:22 16:22.16  5:27/M
10 5:16 10:48 16:24 16:24.01 5:28/M
11 5:17 10:51 16:26 16:26.20 5:29/M
10 5:15 10:52 16:26 16:26.85 5:29/M
8 5:16 10:49 16:29 16:29.62 5:30/M
11 5:17 10:56 16:33 16:33.96 5:31/M
10 517 10:57 16:43 16:43.19 5:34/M
11 5:18 11:06 16:46 16:46.43 5:35/M
12 520 10:56 16:47 16:47.12 5:36/M
12 5:26 11:16 16:48 16:48.21 5:36/M
12 5:17 10:55 16:50 16:50.55 5:37/M
10 5:26 11:17 16:55 16:55.68 5:39/M
10 517 11:09 17:07 17:07.99 5:43/M
11 5:26 11:23 17:13 17:13.43 5.44/M
11 526 11:24 17:14 17:14.32  5:45/M
10 525 11:27 17:14 171476 5:45/M
11 5:30 11:41 17:44 17:44.42 555/M
12 5:31 11:49 17:55 17:55.88 5:59/M
9 5:35 11:568 18:06 18:06.79 6:02/M
11 528 11:42 18:08 18:08.60 6:03/M
10 5:43 11:57 18:10 18:10.99 6:04/M
10 5:33 11:568 18:42 18:42.01 6:14/M
10 542 12:15 18:45 18:45.92 6:15/M
10 5:34 12:00 18:51 18:51.97 6:17/M

11/02/2020 06:30:27



IHSA Class 2A XC Sectional #2 - Peoria Notre Dame
Overall Finish List
Boys

Race Date
October 31, 2020

Varsity Boys Flight 4

ShaZam Racing www.shazamracing.com

-------- Splits -------- Finish
Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Mile 1 Mile2 FINIS Time Pace
1 (<5) 9624 Wilson Georges Bartonville (Limestone) 1 4:53 9:49 14:51 14:51.29 4.57/M
2 (<5) 9691 lan O'Laughiin Metamora 12 4:54 9:65 15:02 15:02.05 5:01/M
3 (<5) 9716 Josh Weeks Morton 9 5:01 10:17 15:39 156:39.00 5:13/M
4 (<b) 9753 Jackson Ward Washington 11 4:54 10:21 15:59 15:59.85 5:20/M
5 (<5) 9738 David Olmos Cak Lawn (Richards) 12 5:03 10:29 16:10 16:10.07 5:23/M
6 (<5) 9664 William Plumley Geneseo 12 510 10:45 16:17 16:17.59 5:26/M
7 (<5) 9651 Henry Welsh Dunlap 10 5:05 10:41 16:19 16:19.66 5:27/M
8 (<5) 9671 Ryan Hartman LaSalle (L.-Peru) 11 5:08 10:46 16:20 16:20.52 5:27/M
9 (<5) 9747 Logan Keene Peoria (Notre Dame) 12 5.07 10:41 16:21 16:21.39 5:27/M
10 (<5) 9680 Nicholas Kania Lemont 12 5:02 10:32 16:22 16:22.28 5:27/M
11 (<5) 9659 Ben Vasquez Galesburg 12 5:08 10:46 16:33 16:33.10 5:31/M
12 (<5) 9751 Kody Danko Streator (Twp.) 10 510 10:54 16:44 16:44.53 5:35/M
13 (<5) 9696 Zach Casper Midlothian (Bremen) 12 5:13 11:01 16:51 16:51.45 5:37/M
14 (<5) 9729 Ivan Corral Oak Forest 11 521 1111 1713 17:13.17  5:44/M
16 (<5) 9703 Matt Clark Morris 11 517 11:14 17:14 17:14.95 545/M
16 (<5) 9641 Charlie Walsh Chicago (Brother Rice) 10 5:30 11:29 17:32 17:32.76 5:51/M
17 (<5) 9645 Christopher Kasperan Chicago Heights 12 5:29 11:22 17:38 17:38.01 5:53/M
18 (<5) 9742 Liam Tipple Ottawa (Twp.) 10 5:34 11:44 17:52 17:52.83 5:58/M
19 (<5) 9718 Xander Stoub New Lenox (Providence 10 542 12:01 18:16 18:16.98 6:06/M
20 (<5) 9632 Cody Dziallo Chicago (Agricultural 10 5:49 12:16 18:39 18:39.62 6:13/M
21 (<5) 9630 Darion Caldwell Chicago (Agricultural " 5:49 12:18 19:05 19:05.53 6:22/M
22 (<5) 9629 Alexander Bratton Chicago (Agricultural 9 6:28 13:59 21:19 21:19.57 7:07/M

11/02/2020 06:30:27



Race Date IHSA Class ZA XU Sectional #Z - FPeoria Notre bame
October 31, 2020 Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys Team

Overall Cumuliative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Metamora Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):66 Average Time: 15:57.82
1 9691 lan O'Laughlin 12 2 2 15:02.05 15:02.05 0:00.00
2 9692 Hunter Roedell 12 3 5 15:29.00  30:31.05 0:26.95
3 9687 Colton Barb 12 7 12 16:02.04  46:33.09 0:59.99
4 9690 Nathan Haines 9 25 37 16:34.51 1:03:07.60 1:32.46
5 9693 Cade Ward 12 29 66 16:41.48 1:19:49.08 1:39.43
6 9688 Carson Cowling 10 (30) (96) 16:42.82 1:36:31.90 1:40.77
7 9689 Andy Foster 11 (37) (133) 16:49.66 1:53:21.56 1:47.61
Team - Morton Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):66 Average Time: 16:08.87
1 9716 Josh Weeks 9 4 4 15:39.00 15:39.00 0:00.00
2 9717 Yonas Wuthrich 9 5 9 15:53.84  31:32.84 0:14.84
3 9710 Keegan Anderson 11 11 20 16:10.96  47:43.80 0:31.96
4 9715 Chase Sauder 10 18 38 16:22.72 1:04:06.52 0:43.72
5 9714 Luke Kunz 11 28 66 16:37.83 1:20:44.35 0:58.83
6 9713 Layton Knoop 9 (38) (104) 16:50.09 1:37:34.44 1:11.09
7 9711 Tristan Sturhahn 11 (45) (149) 17:00.44 1:54:34.88 1:21.44
Team - Peoria (Notre Dame) Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):105 Average Time: 16:27.81
1 9748 Brennan Messmer 12 8 8 16:02.83 16:02.83 0:00.00
2 9747 Logan Keene 12 15 23 16:21.39  32:24.22 0:18.56
3 9745 Patrick Couri 12 24 47 16:34.04  48:58.26 0:31.21
4 9750 Trey Socha 11 26 73 16:36.36  1:05:34.62 0:33.53
5 9744 Jac Couri 11 32 105 16:44.41 1:22:19.03 0:41.58
6 9746 Brett Dickerson 12 (39) (144) 16:50.55 1:39:09.58 0:47.72
7 9749 Mitch Rickey 12 (48) (192) 17:09.37 1:56:18.95 1:06.54
Team - Normal (University) Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):138 Average Time: 16:36.41
1 9725 Sachit Muduli 9 12 12 16:15.58 16:15.58 0:00.00
2 9721 Brandt Henderson 8 21 33 16:29.62 32:45.20 0:14.04
3 9720 Mathias Culbertson 12 22 55 16:33.70  49:18.90 0:18.12
4 9722 Zach Hutchins 11 41 96 16:51.55 1:06:10.45 0:35.97
5 9723 Andy Kehias 12 42 138 16:51.62 1:23:02.07 0:36.04
6 9726 Ryan Rice 11 (65) (203) 17:39.46 1:40:41.53 1:23.88

ShaZam Racing www.shazamracing.com 1 11/02/2020 06:33:08



Raoe Date IHSA Class 2A XC Sectional #2 - Peoria Notre Dame

October 31, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Geneseo
Team Score (places):145

9664 William Plumley
9661 Justin Johnson
9665 Gavin Allison
9660 Tyler Gehl

9663 Lucas Nicke
9662 Isaac Kuster
9667 Cooper Schaad

~NOoO o WN -

Team - Lemont
Team Score (places): 161

9680 Nicholas Kania
9681 TJ Polen

9684 Niko Vallianatos
9683 Andrew Tilly
9682 Evan Schiffman
9678 Jack Davey
9677 Liam Carey

~NOoO oA WON -

Team - Oak Lawn (Richards)
Team Score (places): 161

9738 David Olmos

9741 Jack Weiland

9735 Owen Forberg
9737 Louis Leahy

9740 Luke Vana

9739 Josh Smith

9736 Sebastian Gasinski

~NOoO oA WN -

Team - Chicago (Brother Rice)
Team Score (places):187

9634 Eddie Burke
9635 Mikey Corcoran
9636 Sean Deane
9640 Connor Melean
9637 Charley Duggan
9641 Charlie Walsh
9639 Sean McNally

~NOoO ok WN -

ShaZam Racing www.shazamracing.com

Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys Team

Grade

12
11
10
10
12
11

12
10
12
11
11

10

12
11
10
11
12
10

12
12
12
1"

10
11

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 16:40.32

16:17.59
32:43.79
49:26.98
1:06:11.59
1:23:21.62
1:40:37.47
1:58:07.81

0:00.00
0:08.61
0:25.60
0:27.02
0:52.44
0:58.26
1:12.75

Average Time: 16:43.72

16:22.28
32:49.13
49:36.25
1:06:31.15
1:23:38.59
1:40:56.95
1:569:23.69

0:00.00
0:04.57
0:24.84
0:32.62
0:45.16
0:56.08
2:04.46

Average Time: 16:45.60

16:10.07
32:44 03
49:20.97
1:06:07.40
1:23:48.01
1:41:36.57
2:00:16.31

0:00.00
0:23.89
0:26.87
0:36.36
1:30.54
1:38.49
2:29.67

Average Time: 16:50.02

Overall Cumulative
Place Place Time
Finish Position- 5
13 13 16:17.59
19 32 16:26.20
31 63 16:43.19
33 96 16:44.61
49 145 17:10.03
(56) (201) 17:15.85
(61) (262) 17:30.34
Finish Position- 6
17 17 16:22.28
20 37 16:26.85
35 72 16:47.12
43 115 16:54.90
46 161 17:07.44
(58) (219) 17:18.36
(85) (304) 18:26.74
Finish Position- 7
10 10 16:10.07
23 33 16:33.96
27 60 16:36.94
34 94 16:46.43
67 161 17:40.61
(73) (234) 17:48.56
(88) (322) 18:39.74
Finish Position- 8
6 6 16:00.53
9 15 16:08.80
55 70 17:15.67
57 127 17:16.66
60 187 17:28.44
(63) (250) 17:32.76
(71) (321) 17:44 .67

16:00.53
32:09.33
49:25.00
1:06:41.66
1:24:10.10
1:41:42 .86
1:569:27.53

0:00.00
0:08.27
1:16.14
1:16.13
1:27.91
1:32.23
1:44.14

11/02/2020 06:33:08



Race Date

October 31, 2020

IHSA Class 2A XC Sectional #2 - Peoria Notre Dame

Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys Team

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Average Time: 16:41.44

14:51.29
31:13.45
48:21.44
1:05:47 .44
1:23:27.22
1:41:12.56
1:59:08.38

0:00.00
1:30.87
2:16.70
2:34.71
2:48.49
2:54.05
3:04.53

Average Time: 17:21.25

16:48.21
33:43.89
50:58.84
1:08:30.69
1:26:46.25
1:45:02.37
2:03:20.84

0:00.00
0:07.47
0:26.74
0:43.64
1:27.35
1:27.91
1:30.26

Average Time: 17:50.50

16:20.52
33:33.95
51:44.94
1:09:58.47
1:29:12.48
1:49:16.06
2:09:21.41

0:00.00
0:562.91
1:50.47
1:53.01
2:53.49
3:43.06
3:44.83

Average Time: 18:00.34

Overall Cumuiative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time
Team - Bartonville (Limestone) Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):189
1 9624 Wilson Georges 11 1 1 14:51.29
2 9627 Edwin Monroe 12 16 17 16:22.16
3 9623 Reece Dusek 10 47 64 17:07.99
4 9626 ColelLeach 12 59 123 17:26.00
5 9625 Ashton Horchem 11 66 189 17:39.78
6 9621 Bryce Baker 12 (72) (261) 17:45.34
7 9628 Lloyd Peronnet 9 (75) (336) 17:55.82
Team - Morris Finish Position- 10
Team Score (places):277
1 9705 Nico Ferrero 12 36 36 16:48.21
2 9709 Kaden Welch 10 44 80 16:55.68
3 9703 Matt Clark 11 54 134 17:14.95
4 9704 Bryce Claypool 12 62 196 17:31.85
5 9708 Evan Ramos 10 81 277 18:15.56
6 9707 Milton Mondragon 12 (82) (359) 18:16.12
7 9706 Julian Gonzalez 11 (83) (442) 18:18.47
Team - LaSalle (L.-Peru) Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):318
1 9671 Ryan Hartman 11 14 14 16:20.52
2 9669 MattBeard 11 51 65 17:13.43
3 9670 Erik Garcia 10 79 144 18:10.99
4 9674 Avery Lueck 9 80 224 18:13.53
5 9676 Cooper Vaske 11 94 318 19:14.01
6 9672 Jonathan Johnson 12 (96) (414) 20:03.58
7 9673 JonLemmer 12 (97) (511) 20:05.35
Team - Midlothian (Bremen) Finish Position- 12
Team Score (places):327
1 9696 Zach Casper 12 40 40 16:51.45
2 9698 Diego Frausto 11 52 92 17:14.32
3 9697 David Dudek 10 53 145 17:14.76
4 9694 Bryan Barban 12 84 229 18:21.58
5 9695 Jaquari Booker 12 98 327 20:19.59
6 9701 Miguel Serrato 12 (101) (428) 21:03.43
7 9699 Roman Meza 10 (102) (530) 21:09.66

ShaZam Racing www.shazamracing.com

16:51.45
34.05.77
51:20.53
1:09:42.11
1:30:01.70
1:51:05.13
2:12:14.79

0:00.00
0:22.87
0:23.31
1:30.13
3:28.14
4:11.98
4:18.21

11/02/2020 06:33:09



Ra

ce Date
October 31, 2020
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Bib No

IHSA Class 2A XC Sectional #2 - Peoria Notre Dame
Final Team Results

Name

Team - Oak Forest
Team Score (places):352

9729
9733
9727
9732
9730
9728
9734

lvan Corral

Prem Patel
Brandan Bagnara
Liam McGoldrick
Andy Damon
Carter Birk

Smith Patel

Boys

Varsity Boys Team

Grade

11
11
11
11
10
11
11

Team - Chicago Heights (Marian)
Team Score (places):402

~NOoO oA WN -

9645
9644
9642
9647
9648
9646
9643

Christopher Kasperan
Bryan Johnson

Noah Deabel

George Partin

Ryan Tuley

Chris Ormsby

David Flores

Team - Evergreen Park
Team Score (places):414

Do ON =

Team - Chicago (Agricultural Science)

A OWON -

9658
9657
9654
9652
9653
9656

Nate Fernandez
Dan Farritor
Rocco Cipolla
Diego Abonce
John Bledsoe
Jack Donnelly

‘Team Score (places):Inc.

9632
9630
9631
9629

Cody Dziallo
Darion Caldwell
Antonio Contreras
Alexander Bratton

Team - Dunlap
Team Score (places):Inc.

1

ShaZam Racing www.shazamracing.com

9651

Henry Welsh

12
11
11
10
10
11
11

10
12
9
9
11
10

10
11

10

Overall
Place

64
70
86
89
93
(99)
(103)

74
76
77
92
95
(100)

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

Less Than

[ B¢ NS RN &}

Cumulative

Place

Cumulative

Time Time

Finish Position- 13
Average Time: 17:52.90

50
118
187
265
352

(442)

(533)

17:13.17
17:41.20
17:44.42
18:08.60
18:37.11
18:42.57
18:48.68

17:13.17
34:54.37
52:38.79
1:10:47.39
1:29:24 .50
1:48:07.07
2:06:55.75

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 18:18.04

64
134
220
309
402

(501)

(604)

17:38.01
17:44.61
18:33.58
18:42.01
18:51.97
20:48.00
21:38.23

17:38.01
35:22.62
53:56.20
1:12:38.21
1:31:30.18
1:52:18.18
2:13:56.41

Finish Position- 15
Average Time: 18:30.76

74
150
227
319
414

(514)

17:54.35
17:55.88
18:06.79
18:561.20
19:45.58
20:56.89

17:54.35
35:50.23
53:57.02
1:12:48.22
1:32:33.80
1:563:30.69

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

18:39.62 18:39.62
19:05.53 37:45.15
20:07.16 57:52.31
21:19.57 1:19:11.88

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

16:19.66 16:19.66

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:28.03
0:31.25
0:55.43
1:.23.94
1:29.40
1:35.51

0:00.00
0:06.60
0:565.57
1:04.00
1:13.96
3:09.99
4.00.22

0:00.00
0:01.53
0:12.44
0:56.85
1:51.23
3:02.54

0:00.00
0:25.91
1:27.54
2:39.95

0:00.00

11/02/2020 06:33:09



IHSA Class 2A XC Sectional #2 - Peoria Notre Dame
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 31, 2020

Boys

Varsity Boys Team

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Dunlap Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
2 9650 Nick Sell 10 Less Than 16:46.34 33:06.00 0:26.68
Team - Washington Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 9753 Jackson Ward 11 Less Than 15:59.85 15:59.85 0:00.00
2 9752 Eddie Papis 10 Less Than 16:24.01 32:23.86 0:24.16
Team - Galesburg Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 9659 Ben Vasquez 12 Less Than 16:33.10 16:33.10 0:00.00
Team - Kankakee (Sr.) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 9668 Sam Yohnka 10 Less Than 18:45.92 18:45.92 0:00.00
Team - Manteno Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 9685 Tyler Kropp 11 Less Than 18:31.93 18:31.93 0:00.00
Team - New Lenox (Providence Catholic) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 9718 Xander Stoub 10 Less Than 18:16.98 18:16.98 0:00.00
Team - Ottawa (Twp.) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 9742 Liam Tipple 10 Less Than 17:52.83 17:52.83 0:00.00
Team - Streator (Twp.) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 9751 Kody Danko 10 Less Than 16:44.53 16:44.53 0:00.00

ShaZam Racing www.shazamracing.com
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